ANCHOR SGR-AP (HAMMERING STEEL NAIL)
Rev: 3 - 06/23
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
BUILDING
pag.
1/3
This data sheet supersedes and replaces all previous ones. The information contained herein is accurate to our present knowledge.
Dakota Group S.a.S. assumes no responsibility or liability with respect to the information given. Dakota Group S.a.S. reserves the right to change specifications and models without prior
notice. Dakota Group S.a.S. - Via Don Cesare Scala, 55 - Brentino Belluno (VR) - Italy - www.dakota.eu - info@dakota.eu
INDEX
1. CODE REGISTRY
Code Description Dimensions (mm) Pkg. Pallet Weight
TER11-3110AP Anchors SGR-AP 110 100 pcs 9.000 pcs 24 gr. /pc.
TER11-3130AP Anchors SGR-AP 130 100 pcs 9.000 pcs 27 gr. /pc.
TER11-3150AP Anchors SGR-AP 150 100 pcs 9.000 pcs 30 gr. /pc.
TER11-3170AP Anchors SGR-AP 170 100 pcs 7.200 pcs 33 gr. /pc.
TER11-3190AP Anchors SGR-AP 190 100 pcs 7.200 pcs 36 gr. /pc.
TER11-3210AP Anchors SGR-AP 210 100 pcs 5.400 pcs 39 gr. /pc.
TER11-3230AP Anchors SGR-AP 230 100 pcs 5.400 pcs 42 gr. /pc.
TER11-3250AP Anchors SGR-AP 250 100 pcs 5.400 pcs 45 gr/.pc.
TER11-3270AP Anchors SGR-AP 270 100 pcs 5.400 pcs 48 gr/.pc.
TER11-3290AP Anchors SGR-AP 290 100 pcs 4.500 pcs 51 gr/.pc.
TER11-3310AP Anchors SGR-AP 310 100 pcs 4.500 pcs 54 gr/.pc.
The anchor length (La) must be deep enough to ensure the minimum depth of anchorage to the wall (hef) and must necessarily consider the presence of pre-existing
layers of plaster and adhesive (ttol).
Anchor Length La = tfix + hef = hd + ttol + hef
Maximum thickness of the insulating panel hdmax = La- ttol- hef